UF
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

CIDADE
Acaua
Agricolandia
Agua Branca
Alagoinha do Piaui
Alegrete do Piauf
Alegrete do Piaui
Alto Longa
Alto Longa
Altos
Alvorada do Gurguéia
Amarante
Angical do Piaui
Anisio de Abreu
Antonio Almeida
Aroazes
Arraial
Assuncéo do Piaui
Avelino Lopes
Baixa Grande do Ribeiro
Barra D'Alcantara
Barras
Barras
Barreiras do Piaui
Barro Duro
Batalha
Bela Vista do Piaui
Belém do Piaufi
Beneditinos
Bertolinia
Betania do Piaui
Bocaina
Bom Jesus
Bom Principio do Piaui
Bonfim do Piaui
Boqueir&o do Piaui
Brasileira
Brejo do Piaui
Buriti dos Lopes
Buriti dos Montes
Cabeceiras do Piaui

EMPRESA

PID
3700
3701
3702
3703
3704
3705
3706
3707
3708
3709
370A
370B
370C
370D
370E
370F
3710
3711
3712
3713
3714
3715
3716
3717
3718
3719
371A
371B
371C
371D
371E
371F
3720
3721
3722
3723
3724
3725
3726
3727

PID

Canal
207
211
206
205
213
288
203
242
262
208
203
205
218
208
206
208
204
203
203
211
205
290
271
208
203
211
219
205
204
206
218
203
209
215
208
215
207
205
203
207

Freq
89,3
90,1
89,1
88,9
90,5

105,5
88,5
96,3

100,3
89,5
88,5
88,9
91,5
89,5
89,1
89,5
88,7
88,5
88,5
90,1
88,9

105,9

102,1
89,5
88,5
90,1
91,7
88,9
88,7
89,1
91,5
88,5
89,7
90,9
89,5
90,9
89,3
88,9
88,5
89,3

E

E

Lat
08S1254
0554756
05S5400
07S0027
0751434
07S1434
05S1504
0551504
0550200
0852528
0651428
0650508
09S1122
0751309
0650708
06S3917
0555156
10S0812
07S5101
0653100
04S1440
04S1500
09S5531
0554901
04S0130
07S5920
0752234
0552721
0753828
0850854
06S5633
0950428
03Ss1127
09S0957
04S2912
04S0754
0851250
0351030
0551843
0452835

Long
41W0454
42W4008
42W3900
40W5620
40W5127
40W5127
42W1237
42W1237
42W2800
43W4638
42W5117
42W4421
43W0245
44W1151
41W4735
42W3154
41W0222
43W5655
45W1249
42W0652
42W1740
42W1800
45W2830
42W3047
42\W0430
41W5206
40W5818
42W2137
43W5705
40W4744
41W1921
44W2131
41W3839
42W5227
42\W0426
41W4652
42W4932
41W5201
41W0550
42W1833

TOOOOOOOOOOO0O0O0O00O0000O0

O0O00000000000000000
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PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

Cajazeiras do Piaui
Cajueiro da Praia
Caldeirdo Grande do Piaui
Campinas do Piaui
Campo Alegre do Fidalgo
Campo Grande do Piaui
Campo Largo do Piaui
Campo Maior

Campo Maior

Campo Maior

Campo Maior
Canavieira

Canto do Buriti
Capitdo de Campos
Capitéo Gervasio Oliveira
Caracol

Caraubas do Piaui
Caridade do Piaui
Castelo do Piaui
Castelo do Piaufi
Caxingo

Cocal

Cocal de Telha

Cocal dos Alves
Coivaras

Colbnia do Gurguéia
Colbnia do Piaui
Conceigdo do Canindé
Coronel José Dias
Corrente

Corrente

Cristalandia do Piaui
Cristino Castro
Curimata

Currais

Curral Novo do Piaui
Curralinhos

Demerval Lobao
Dirceu Arcoverde

Dom Expedito Lopes
Dom Inocéncio

RADIO E TELEVISAO DO PIAUI LTDA

RADIO VERDES CAMPOS LTDA

RADIO FM SERROTE LTDA

RADIO FM ELDORADO LTDA

FUNDACAO NERCINO VALTER

3728
3729
372A
372B
372C
372D
372E
372F
3730
3731
3732
3733
3734
3735
3736
3738
3739
373A
373B
373C
373D
373E
373F
3740
3741
3742
3743
3744
3745
3746
3747
3748
3749
374A
374B
374C
374D
374E
374F
3750
3751

210
203
214
206
206
215
212
240
251
275
286
206
203
204
204
204
211
209
216
234
203
204
210
206
207
205
204
207
218
221
248
203
204
204
205
205
207
276
204
208
203

89,9
88,5
90,7
89,1
89,1
90,9
90,3
95,9
98,1
102,9
105,1
89,1
88,5
88,7
88,7
88,7
90,1
89,7
91,1
94,7
88,5
88,7
89,9
89,1
89,3
88,9
88,7
89,3
91,5
92,1
97,5
88,5
88,7
88,7
88,9
88,9
89,3
103,1
88,7
89,5
88,5

E

0654558
02S5540
07S1955
07S3937
0852232
07S0754
0354844
0454940
0454900
0455549
0454900
07S4117
0850636
0452724
0852925
0951643
0352833
0754359
0551920
0551920
0352503
0352819
04S3332
0354343
0550522
08S1055
0751352
07S5240
0854859
10S2636
10S2600
10S3911
0854904
10S0211
09S0025
0754956
05S3500
0552200
09S2017
06S5734
09S0008

42W2330
41W2010
40W3814
41W5254
41W5008
41W0210
42W3743
42W1007
42W1100
42W1727
42W1100
43W4314
42W5640
41W5633
41W4911
43W1948
41W5035
40W5923
41W3309
41W3309
41W5346
41W3327
41W5820
41W2656
42W1212
43W4731
42W1041
41W3549
42W3045
45W0944
45W1000
45W1106
44W1327
44W1822
44W2439
40W5404
42W4640
42W4100
42W2540
41W3828
41W5825

O0O000000O0
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PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

Domingos Mouréo
Elesbéao Veloso
Eliseu Martins
Esperantina
Fartura do Piaui
Flores do Piaui
Floresta do Piaui
Floriano

Floriano

Floriano
Francinépolis
Francisco Ayres
Francisco Macedo
Francisco Santos
Fronteiras
Geminiano
Gilbués
Guadalupe
Guaribas

Hugo Napoleéo
llha Grande
Inhuma

Ipiranga do Piaui
Isaias Coelho
Itaindpolis
Itaueira

Jacobina do Piaui
Jaicos

Jardim do Mulato
Jatobéa do Piaui
Jerumenha

Joédo Costa
Joaquim Pires
Joca Marques
José de Freitas
Juazeiro do Piaui
Julio Borges
Jurema

Lagoa Alegre
Lagoa de Séo Francisco
Lagoa do Barro do Piaui

SISTEMA INTEGRADO DE RADIO LTDA

RADIO ALVORADA DO SUL LTDA
EMPREENDIMENTOS CENTRO SUL LTDA

RADIO FM ESPERANCA DE GUADALUPE LTDA

3752
3753
3754
3755
3756
3757
3758
3759
375A
375B
375C
375D
375E
375F
3760
3761
3762
3763
3764
3765
3766
3767
3768
3769
376A
376B
376C
376D
376E
376F
3770
3771
3772
3773
3774
3775
3776
3777
3778
3779
377A

208
245
207
246
216
206
212
244
250
290
204
206
216
206
207
221
215
248
203
216
207
204
206
205
204
204
208
203
212
209
204
203
217
218
203
205
205
212
204
271
205

89,5
96,9
89,3
97,1
91,1
89,1
90,3
96,7
97,9
105,9
88,7
89,1
91,1
89,1
89,3
92,1
90,9
97,5
88,5
91,1
89,3
88,7
89,1
88,9
88,7
88,7
89,5
88,5
90,3
89,7
88,7
88,5
91,3
91,5
88,5
88,9
88,9
90,3
88,7
102,1
88,9

E

04S1514
0651300
0850548
03S5400
0952917
0754728
0752808
0654655
0654601
0654600
0652345
06S3723
0751950
06S5934
07S0517
0750928
0954954
06S4710
0952354
0585919
02S5130
0654006
0654942
0754416
0752649
07S3612
07S5607
07S2133
06S0556
04S4616
07S0516
0853039
03S3030
0352841
0454523
0551020
10S1922
09S1350
04S3056
0452330
0852831

41W1613
42W0900
43W3949
42W1400
42WA4727
42W5538
41WA4738
43W0052
43W0121
43W0100
42W1543
42W4134
40W4718
41W0816
40W3659
41W2140
45W2038
43W3349
43W4112
42W3322
41W4917
41W4228
41W4426
41W4034
41W2842
43W0132
41W1236
41W0816
42W3749
41W4904
43W3035
42W2449
42W1152
42W2542
42W3432
41W4212
44W1418
43W0740
42W3729
41W3604
41W3142

O00
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PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

Lagoa do Piaui

Lagoa do Sitio

Lagoinha do Piaui

Landri Sales

Luis Correia

Luzilandia

Madeiro

Manoel Emidio
Marcolandia

Marcos Parente
Massapé do Piaui
Matias Olimpio

Miguel Alves

Miguel Ledo

Milton Branddo
Monsenhor Gil
Monsenhor Hipdlito
Monte Alegre do Piaui
Morro Cabega no Tempo
Morro do Chapéu do Piaui
Murici dos Portelas
Nazaré do Piauf

Nossa Senhora de Nazaré
Nossa Senhora dos Remédios
Nova Santa Rita

Novo Oriente do Piaufi
Novo Santo Antonio
Oeiras

Oeiras

Olho D'Agua do Piauf
Padre Marcos

Paes Landim

Pajel do Piaui

Palmeira do Piaui
Palmeirais

Paqueta

Parnagua

Parnaiba

Parnaiba

Parnaiba

Passagem Franca do Piaui

SINCO - SISTEMA NACIONAL DE COMUNICACAO LTDA

RADIO E TELEVISAO DO PIAUI LTDA
FUNDACAO DOM EDILBERTO DINKELBORG - FUNDED

REDE JHJ DE RADIODIFUSAO LTDA

377B
377C
377D
377E
377F
3780
3781
3782
3783
3784
3785
3786
3787
3788
3789
378A
378B
378C
378D
378E
378F
3790
3791
3792
3793
3794
3795
3796
3797
3798
3799
37A0
37A1
37A2
37A3
37A4
37A5
37A6
37A7
37A8
37A9

212
209
215
203
220
215
221
203
210
205
207
209
203
217
203
204
209
217
205
214
210
203
211
248
208
205
208
287
2901
218
208
207
209
206
204
203
203
236
248
286
210

90,3
89,7
90,9
88,5
91,9
90,9
92,1
88,5
89,9
88,9
89,3
89,7
88,5
91,3
88,5
88,7
89,7
91,3
88,9
90,7
89,9
88,5
90,1
97,5
89,5
88,9
89,5
105,3
106,1 E
91,5
89,5
89,3
89,7
89,1
88,7
88,5
88,5
95,1
97,5
1051 E
89,9

0552454
0653048
0554952
07S1557
0255245
03S2728
0352858
0850046
0752633
07S0714
07S2746
0354257
04S0956
0554050
0454104
0583351
0655947
09S4514
09S4330
0354435
0351908
0655824
04S3750
03S5900
08S0514
06S2657
0551718
07S0100
07S0100
0555029
0752118
0754640
07S5122
0854337
0555840
0750616
10S1339
0255400
02S5400
0255400
05S5130

42W3836
41W3503
42W3724
43W5549
41W4001
42W2213
42W3016
43W5218
40W3940
43W5340
41W0732
42W3320
42W5343
42W4419
41W2520
42W3628
41W0147
45W1814
43W5402
42W1843
42W0538
42W4019
42W1022
42W3800
42W0308
41W5619
41W5600
42W0800
42\W0800
42W3430
40W5416
42W1520
42W4919
44W1408
43W0348
41W4214
44W3821
41W4700
41W4700
41W4700
42W2623

O0O0O000000000000000000000000000000000000
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PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

Patos do Piaui
Paulistana
Pavussu

Pedro Il RADIO IMPERIAL FM DE PEDRO Il LTDA

Pedro Il
Pedro Laurentino

Picos RADIO GRANDE PICOS LTDA
Picos RADIO CIDADE MODELO LTDA

Picos

Picos FUNDACAO DE APOIO A COMUNICACAO CRISTA - FACC

Pimenteiras

Pio IX ALAGOAS COMUNICACAO LTDA

Pio IX
Piracuruca

Piripiri RADIO FM CIDADE DE PIRIPIRI LTDA

Piripiri

Piripiri

Porto

Porto Alegre do Piaui
Prata do Piaui

Queimada Nova
Redengéo do Gurguéia
Regeneracao

Riacho Frio

Ribeira do Piaui

Ribeiro Gongalves

Rio Grande do Piaui
Santa Cruz do Piaui
Santa Cruz dos Milagres
Santa Filomena

Santa Luz

Santa Rosa do Piaui
Santana do Piaui

Santo Anténio de Lisboa
Santo Anténio dos Milagres
Santo In&cio do Piaui
Séo Braz do Piaui

Sao Félix do Piaui

Séo Francisco de Assis do Piaui
Sao Francisco do Piaui
Sao Gongalo do Gurguéia

37AA
37AB
37AC
37AD
37AE
37AF
37B0
37B1
37B2
37B3
37B4
37B5
37B6
37B7
37B8
37B9
37BA
37BB
37BC
37BD
37BE
37BF
37C0
37C1
37C2
37C3
37C4
37C5
37C6
37C8
37C9
37CA
37CB
37CC
37CD
37CE
37CF
37D0
37D1
37D2
37D3

206
242
208
238
252
204
233
237
247
285
215
204
220
267
250
257
291
208
204
213
203
204
249
204
210
206
205
280
209
206
207
207
211
210
219
210
223
207
209
205
216

89,1
96,3
89,5
95,5
98,3
88,7
94,5
95,3
97,3
104,9
90,9
88,7
91,9
101,3
97,9
99,3
106,1
89,5
88,7
90,5
88,5
88,7
97,7
88,7
89,9
89,1
88,9
103,9
89,7
89,1
89,3
89,3
90,1
89,9
91,7
89,9
92,5
89,3
89,7
88,9
91,1

E

E

0754003
08S0900
07S5757
0452248
0452529
0850406
07S0508
07S0500
0750437
07S0500
0651443
06S5015
06S5015
03S5541
0451450
04S1600
0451600
03S5336
0655802
0554002
0853446
0952912
06S1416
10S0731
07S4126
07S3330
07S4631
07S1107
0554801
09S0644
08S5714
0654757
0655652
0655853
0650249
0752547
09S1319
0585557
0851416
07S1505
10S0149

41W1437
41W0900
43W1321
41W2725
41W2731
42W1706
41W2635
41W2810
41W2801
41W2800
41W2509
40W3445
40W3445
41W4233
41W4353
41W4700
41W4700
42W4236
44W1054
42W1224
41W2510
44W3511
42W4118
44W5709
42W4246
45W1432
43W0832
41W4603
41W5734
45W5520
44W0746
42W1717
41wW3107
41W1403
42W4235
41W5439
43W0037
42W0650
41W4110
42W3236
45W1810
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PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

S&o Gongalo do Piaui
S&o Joédo da Canabrava
Sao Jodo da Fronteira
S&o Jodo da Serra
S&o Jodo da Varjota
S&o Jodo do Arraial
Sao Jodo do Piaui
Séo Jodo do Piaui
Sao José do Divino
Séo José do Peixe
Sao José do Piaui
Sao Juliao

S&o Lourenco do Piaui
Séao Luis do Piaui
Sao Miguel da Baixa Grande
Sao Miguel do Fidalgo
Sao Miguel do Tapuio
Séao Pedro do Piaui
Sao Raimundo Nonato
Sebastido Barros
Sebastido Leal
Sigefredo Pacheco
Simoes

Simplicio Mendes
Socorro do Piaui
Sussuapara

Tamboril do Piaui
Tanque do Piaui
Teresina

Teresina

Teresina

Teresina

Teresina

Teresina

Teresina

Teresina

Teresina

Unido

Urugui

Valenca do Piaui
Varzea Branca

RADIO VALE DO PIAUI LTDA
RADIO PIAUI FM LTDA- ME

FUNDACAO CULTURAL SUDESTE DO PIAUI

SISTEMA CAB DE COMUNICACAO LTDA
O DIA - RADIO E TELEVISAO DO PIAUI LTDA

RADIO POTY LTDA
JET RADIODIFUSAO LTDA

SISTEMA DE COMUNICACAO PROFESSOR VALTER ALENCAR LTDA
RADIO CIDADE VERDE DE TERESINA LTDA

FUNDACAO CULTURAL MONSENHOR CHAVES

FUNDACAO JOCA MOTTA

37D4
37D5
37D6
37D7
37D8
37D9
37DA
37DB
37DC
37DD
37DE
37DF
37E0
37E1
37E2
37E3
37E4
37E5
37E6
37E7
37E8
37E9
37EA
37EB
37EC
37ED
37EE
37EF
37F0
37F1
37F2
37F3
37F4
37F5
37F6
37F7
37F8
37F9
37FA
37FB
37FC

214
212
205
204
210
207
248
252
207
208
207
211
217
220
203
211
215
209
290
204
207
206
238
203
205
216
204
213
220
224
231
235
244
256
267
287
300
293
203
203
220

90,7
90,3
88,9
88,7
89,9
89,3
97,5
98,3
89,3
89,5
89,3
90,1
91,3
91,9
88,5
90,1
90,9
89,7
105,9
88,7
89,3
89,1
95,5
88,5
88,9
91,1
88,7
90,5
91,9
92,7
94,1
94,9
96,7
99,1
101,3
105,3
107,9
106,5
88,5
88,5
91,9

E

0555936
0654900
03S5720
05S3051
06S2447
0354908
0851812
08S2212
0354841
0752937
06S5218
07S0505
0951009
0654930
05S5152
07S3510
05S3013
05S5546
09S0100
10S4902
07S3356
04S5450
07S3556
07S5114
07S5156
0750236
0852400
0653600
05S0521
0550441
0550403
0550642
05S0521
05S0637
0550643
05S0500
0550613
04S3502
0751346
0652427
0951420

42W4210
41W2035
41W1527
41W5357
41W5152
42W2646
42W1251
42W1454
41W4958
42W3349
41W2831
40W4932
42W3241
41W1926
42W1110
42W2212
41W1924
42W4307
42W4100
44W5002
44W0350
41W4400
40W4904
41W5437
42W2929
41W2302
42W5449
42W1656
42W4807
42W4502
42W4904
42WA4752
42W4807
42WA4753
42W4716
42W4900
42W4739
42W5129
44W3322
41W4444
42W5750
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Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl

Véarzea Grande
Vera Mendes

Vila Nova do Piaui
Vila Nova do Piaui
Wall Ferraz

37FD
37FE
37FF
379A
379B

379C

209
213
217
257
209

89,7 06S3241
90,5 07S3612
91,3 0750808
99,3 E 0750808
89,7 0751358

42W1447
41W2858
40W5624
40W5624
41W5436

O0O00O0



